
660,0

680,0

700,0

720,0

740,0

760,0

780,0

800,0

820,0

840,0

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Aufwendungen 725,6 732,0 751,7 765,0 747,3 773,0 800,0 791,5 776,2 826,2 817,2

Erträge 721,0 729,2 775,6 780,9 740,5 778,2 770,7 787,4 761,0 787,0 778,7

Gegenüberstellung Aufwand und Erträge

Gebühren-/ 

Beitragshöhe
17,98 17,98 17,98 17,50 17,50 17,50 17,50 17,50 17,50 18,36 18,36

Anteil ARD 12,81 12,81 12,81 12,37 12,37 12,31 12,31 12,31 12,31 12,78 12,78

in Mio. Euro

in Euro

in Mio. Euro


